



E-mail : <u>kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in</u> Telephone: 0471-2447201

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ER III (3)258/2020/EW

Website : www.keralapsc.gov.in

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 17/11/2020.

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission- Laboratory Technician in Kerala Dairy Development (Cat. No. 408/17)- Erratum Notification - reg. Ref:- Short List No. 17/2020/ ER III Dated 06.08.2020.

It is hereby notified that the selection to the post of Laboratory Technician (Cat. No. 408/2017) in Kerala Dairy Development Department notified in the Gazette dated 31.10.2017 will be finalised on the basis of Objective type test (OMR valuation) held on 10.12.2018 and hence the clause in first para of the Notification no 17/2020 ER III dated 06.08.2020, that "the following is the short list containing the Reg. No. of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for interview" is hereby cancelled . Accordingly the word 'Short List' occurring in the above Notification stands modified as 'Probability List'.

The Short List No. 17/2020/ER III dated 06.08.2020 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom, Tvpm-4.

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.